
TR1_51 1.0 Report Created  WED 28 AUG 2024 14:19 Page 1/5

2024

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

HS131

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20

Start List Training

2024-2025 Season2024-2025 Season

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data / Calculation

TD A Hill Size HS (95%) 131m (124m)

TD Asst. B K-Point 120m

C Metre Value 1.8 points per m

D Gate Factor 8.82 points per m

E Wind Factors - Head/Tail 10.80 / 13.07 points per m/s

Hill Certificate 308 / jpn

Hill Record 24,Aug,2019 Ryoyu Kobayashi 136m

Number of Competitors: 67, Number of Clubs: 31, Number of Nations: 1

Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112



TR1_51 1.0 Report Created  WED 28 AUG 2024 14:19 Page 2/5

2024

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

HS131

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20

Start List Training

2024-2025 Season2024-2025 Season

Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128



TR1_51 1.0 Report Created  WED 28 AUG 2024 14:19 Page 3/5

2024

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

HS131

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20

Start List Training

2024-2025 Season2024-2025 Season

Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

SWCC

141

SC

142

143

144



TR1_51 1.0 Report Created  WED 28 AUG 2024 14:19 Page 4/5

2024

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

HS131

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20

Start List Training

2024-2025 Season2024-2025 Season

Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

COOTS SC

154

155

156

157

158

159

team taku

160



TR1_51 1.0 Report Created  WED 28 AUG 2024 14:19 Page 5/5

2024

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

HS131

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20

Start List Training

2024-2025 Season2024-2025 Season

Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

161

Farm Fujita

162

163

COOTS SC

164

165

166

167


