

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子 個人ラージヒル HS131

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20



Start List Training

Jury / Competition Management			Judges	Н	Hill Data / Calculation		
TD	成田 収平 (SAJ)	Α	岸本 直樹 (SAJ)	Hill Size HS (95	5%) 131m (124m)		
TD Asst.	佐藤 貢 (SAJ)	В	池田 優介 (SAJ)	K-Point	120m		
競技委員長	久田 重太 (SAN)	С	船戸 皇裕 (SAJ)	Metre Value	1.8 points per m		
マテリアルコントロール	高橋 雅彦 (SAJ)	D	松浦 忠英 (SAJ)	Gate Factor	8.82 points per m		
	杉山豪 (SAN)	Е	猪股 充拡 (SAJ)	Wind Factors - I	Head/Tail 10.80 / 13.07 points per m/s		
				Hill Certificate	308 / jpn		
				Hill Record	24,Aug,2019 Ryoyu Kobayashi 136m		

Number of Competitors: 67, Number of Clubs: 31, Number of Nations: 1

Bib	Name Club		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
		Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
101	松澤 慶門	長 野									
	飯山高校										
102	鈴木 一世	学 連									
	明治大学										
103	馬場 慎平	学 連									
	東海大学										
104	山﨑 輝真	長 野									
	飯山高校										
105	眞正 蓮	学 連									
	中央大学										
106	横沢 雄咲	学 連									
	日本大学										
107	海沼 史人	学 連									
	東海大学										
108	鈴木 寛太	学 連									
	明治大学										
109	高橋 劉成	北海道									
	下川商業高校										
110	市川 慎一郎	長 野									
	飯山高校										
111	富井 孝	長 野									
	飯山高校										
112	岡部 凛太郎	北海道									
	下川商業高校										



Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子 個人ラージヒル HS131

Start Time 9:20

SAT 31 AUG 2024



	Namo		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib	Name Club	Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]		Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
113	清水 広大 余市紅志高校	北海道									
114	清水 亜久里	東京									
115	矢口 昂太 専修大学	学 連									
116	清水 絢心 札幌日大高校	北海道									
117	千葉 大輝 日本大学	学 連									
118	清水 優貴 ^{新井高校}	新潟									
119	長谷川 琉巳	北海道									
120	鴨田 大綺 ブレイズスキーチーム	北海道									
121	小舘 冬歩 マキノスキークラブ	滋賀									
122	佐々木 星語 札幌日大高校	北海道									
123	竹田 葵 妙高高原中学校	新潟									
124	森野 幹登 慶応義塾大学	学 連									
125	桑田 匠 日本大学	学 連									
126	糸氏 琉人 _{飯山高校}	長野									
127	久保田 康太郎 中央大学	学 連									
128	木村 幸大 岐阜日野自動車SC	岐 阜									



Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子 個人ラージヒル HS131 **SAT 31 AUG 2024**

Start Time 9:20



	Nama		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib	Name Club	Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
129	西澤 希陸	長野		<u></u>			<u> </u>		ţ	13	
130	山川 伶欧	学 連									
131	西方 優人 明治大学	学 連									
132	山川 太朗 東京美装グループ スキー部	北海道									
133	三上 託摩 余市紅志高校	北海道									
134	中澤 拓哉	学 連									
135	畔上 祥吾 岐阜日野自動車SC	岐 阜									
136	森 恢晟 東海大学	学 連									
137	小山 祐 岐阜日野自動車SC	岐 阜									
138	西方 遥人 明治大学	学 連									
139	山﨑 叶太郎 中央大学	学 連									
	山本 侑弥 SWCCスキークラブ	神奈川									
141	高橋 佳佑 ばんけいタイガーモービルSC	北海道									
142	中村 正幹 雪印メグミルクスキー部	北海道									
143	布施 飛雄真 日大山形高等学校	山 形									
144	成田 絆 ガリウムスキークラブ	宮城									



男子 個人ラージヒル HS131

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

SAT 31 AUG 2024

Start Time 9:20



	Name Club		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib		Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
145	谷地 宙	東京									
	山元 豪 ダイチ	富山									
	西田 蓮太郎 下川商業高校	北海道									
	岩佐 勇研東京美装グループ スキー部	北海道									
	杉山 律太	学 連									
	池田 龍生 雪印メグミルクスキー部	北海道									
	山根 和治東京美装グループ スキー部	北海道									
152	小林 龍尚	北海道									
	栗田 力樹 COOTS SC	群 馬									
154	宮崎 敬太 東京美装グループ スキー部	北海道									
	渡部 陸太東京美装グループ スキー部	北海道									
	工藤 漱太 雪印メグミルクスキー部	北海道									
157	坂野 旭飛	北海道									
158	葛西 紀明 土屋ホームスキー部	北海道									
	竹内 択 team taku	長 野									
	佐藤 幸椰 雪印メグミルクスキー部	北海道									



Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子 個人ラージヒル HS131 **SAT 31 AUG 2024**



Start Time 9:20

	Name Club		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib		Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
	藤田 慎之介 Farm Fujita	北海道									
	が花 大松 土屋ホームスキー部	北海道									
	中村 優斗 COOTS SC	群 馬									
164	二階堂 蓮 日本ビールスキー部	東京									
165	内藤 智文 山形県スポーツ協会	山 形									
166	小林 朔太郎 雪印メグミルクスキー部	北海道									
167	佐藤 慧一 雪印メグミルクスキー部	北海道									